SWITCHED
RELUCTANCE
MOTORS
FOR LOOMS
THE APPLICATION
OF TECHNOLOGY
Kehui International
Kehui International,

AC; Voltage: 1: 24-144V; 2: 220V; 3: 380-415V; 4: 440-500V; 5:
500-575V; 6: 575-690V; 7: 1000-1140V
The applications type code of the controller
Black: Universal Controller, can be omitted
RL: The controller to the Rapier Loom
EL: The controller to the Elevator
EB: The controller to the Electric Bus
EV: The controller to the Electric cars
**: According to the application defined
The internal test code
The rated capacity of the controller, Unit: kVA
Controller design No.
Product Name Code:
KSC represents the Switched reluctance motor
controller of Kehui
KSC 20 ** ** ** ****** ****– – – –
KEHUI  INTERNATIONAL  I  5
Switched Reluctance Motor for Spindle
Drive of High-Speed Rapier Loom
Characteristics
 The starting torque can reach more than 5 times the rated torque
 Equipped with power-on or power-off brake
 Shaft extension end is equipped with skeleton oil seal
 Both front and rear bearings have oil injection holes
 �There are hexagon socket turning holes on the non-shaft
extension end of the motor
 The temperature sensor Pt100 is embedded in the motor winding
Motor technical data
Outline and installation dimensions of the motor
Parameter Data Parameter Data
Motor model KSM-RL1-160L-20 Brake Optional power-on or power-off brake
Rated power 18.5kW Torque
characteristics
Constant torque characteristic below
rated speed
Constant power characteristic above
rated speed
Rated speed 2000 r/min Stall torque Greater than or equal to 5 times rated
torque
Frame and end cover
material
Grey cast iron HT200 Shaft end seal Frame oil seal
Rated voltage DC 514V Bearing lubrication Front and rear bearings
Insulation class 180 (H) Cooling method Self- cooling
Working system S1: continuous
working system
Overload capacity 5 times rated torque, duration less than
2s. The average torque within 30s shall
not exceed the rating.
Protection class IP 54: dustproof,
splash-proof
Temperature
detection
Motor winding embedded temperature
sensor
Matching controller
model
KSC20-RL-011-T3-
0300B20
Parameter Data Parameter Data
Motor model KSM-MB1-
132M2-10
Motor model
Duty
S1: Continuous duty
Rated power 5.5kW Torque
characteristics